Newfoundland (All-Breed) Kennel Club
Agility
Saturday June 215t to Sunday June 22" 2025

Shetland Greens (Outdoors)
2 Edwards Place
Flatrock, NL
A1K 1C6



Important Information

- The trial site will open at 8am both days. Please do note arrive before 8am. A
volunteer will be on site to direct parking. General briefing begins at 8:40am, followed by
the judge’s briefing and walkthrough of the first course. First dog on the line for 9am.

- Exhibitors who wish to set up their tents ahead of the trial may do so on Friday from
10am-5pm. Exhibitors are welcome to leave their tents set up overnight but do so at
their own risk.

- Please note that the Running Order is tentative and may change based on Move Ups
and Day of Trial entries. Points & Distance 4 on Sunday in particular is likely to have
significant changes as we anticipate many Move Ups. The most up-to-date Running
Order will be posted ringside at the trial. Changes to the Running Order will be made for
Move Ups and Day of Trial entries only — please do not contact the Trial Secretary or
anyone on the trial committee to request your dog be moved around in the Running
Order.

- Each class will receive a 5-minute walkthrough. It is the responsibility of the handler to
ensure they are waiting ringside for their walkthrough to begin. Once the walkthrough
has ended, the first three dogs in the class will have 3-minutes (the “in the ring,” “on
deck,” and “in the hole” dogs) to get ready and wait ringside. If all three dogs are ready,

the first dog may begin before the 3-minutes has ended.

- Day of Trial entries may be made online and must be in the hand of the Trial
Secretary, including full payment, by 8am the morning of the trial. Please contact the
Trial Secretary at NKCAqility TrialSec@gmail.com to enquire about Day of Trial entries.

- Changes of Entry (Move Ups) will be accepted up until course building begins for the
class you are moving up to. Please submit your move ups as soon as you’ve confirmed
your qualifying score.

- It is of extreme importance that everyone is vigilant about ensuring their dogs are not
peeing or pooping in, on, or around the trial ring, nor on anything “man made.” If you
see any poop, please pick it up, even if it's not yours — “Adopt-a-Poop!” Anyone seen
not picking up poop or allowing their dog to pee inappropriately may have their future
entries rejected. There are tons of green spaces away from the ring for potty breaks.
Poop bags must be disposed of in the provided garbage cans and not left sitting on the
ground. It is illegal to not pick up after your dogs!

- The NKC has an absolute ZERO TOLERANCE POLICY for any unsportsmanlike
conduct directed at any person, online or in person, including judges, ring stewards,
club officials, and exhibitors. Anyone engaging in unsportsmanlike conduct will be asked
to leave the premises immediately without refund and will be subject to further
disciplinary action as per CKC Policy 11.


mailto:NKCAgilityTrialSec@gmail.com

SHETLAND GREENS - GROUND RULES

FOR THE DOGS:

1. No dog/s may be brought to the grounds or premises if it has distemper, parvovirus, kennel
cough or any other communicable disease with the last 14 days (prior to the trial dates.)

2. Dogs MUST be kept on a leash at ALL TIMES — other than when they competing/training in
the ring and the gates are closed. This means the handler must always have the leash in their
hands.

3. Aggressive dogs that threaten the safety of other dogs or people WILL NOT BE TOLERATED
and will be excused from the trial site without a refund.

4. There is a private residence close to the site - please do not allow your dogs to walk down
around this residence - as it will upset the dogs who live there.

5. Not all dogs love other dogs. Please keep your dog under control and out of other dog’s
faces, even if your dog is friendly.

6. Please do your best to keep your dogs barking at a minimum, as neighboring homes will not
be happy & it could jeopardise any future trails/training.

7. There will be 2 small child size swimming pools on site and a watering hose for dogs to use to
cool off.

8. There will be an assigned area for dogs to warm up with a set of jumps.
FOR THE HANDLERS:

1. Site owners and the NKC Agility Committee have the right to ask you to leave if rules are not
followed.

2. Please clean up after yourself. There will be plenty of garbage bags and waste baskets
around to keep everything clean.

3. No smoking or vaping anywhere on the trial site.

4. No food, clickers, squeakers, or other aids or devices shall be permitted on the course or
within 10 feet of the gated areas.

5. There will be two portable toilets and a hand washing station on site for the entire trial.

6. The NKC Agility Committee and Site Owners will provide a safe and fun environment for both
exhibitors and their dogs. We hope that everyone has fun!



Biography for Sandra Esford

Sandra has been raising and training Golden Retrievers with her husband, Steve, under
the Goldencol prefix, for over 40 years. They have been active in field work, obedience
and agility tnaling with their dogs. However, agility has taken most of her interest for the
past 25 years. She enjoys the opportunity to see the skill and teamwork develop as she
works with her dogs and with the people who train with them. Sandra currently has two
competitive dogs, Goldencol’s Adventure Awaits “Ozzie”, and Canwin’s Perfect Timing
“Magic”, who is now competing in CKC Excellent Standard, JWW and PAD and has her
CD and Rally Master. Last year Ozzie earned his OTCH and ATMCH Rally Masters and
eamed is AAC ATCH in 2023 . Many of the Goldens that they have bred have also been
performing well in agility. This gives her a feeling of pride and satisfaction.

Sandra has been instrumental in the development and promotion of the CKC agility
program. She has been a CKC Agility Rep for Zone 5 for as long as the Agility Council
has been active. She was a member of CKC Agility Team Canada Management group
which supports sending our CKC dogs to the FCI world agility competition for more than
8 years.

Sandra started judging agility in 2002 and has judged both CKC and AAC trials across
Canada. She enjoys the challenge of judging and is grateful for the opportunity to see
dogs compete on the courses that she has designed.

Sandra is also heavily involved in the local CKC Belleville Kennel Club as Show Chair
for Conformation, Organizing the Obedience and Rally trials as well as the Agility Trials.

Enjoy vour runs with your dogs and have fun.




Newfoundland (All Breed) Kennel Club Running Order
Newfoundland (All-Breed) Kennel Club June 2025 - June 21-22, 2025

Excellent Standard 1 - Sandra Esford - Saturday Ring 1

12" Regular/Selected/Veteran
1. 12S Miska Mudi Debbie Carroll

Intermediate Standard 1 - Sandra Esford - Saturday Ring 1
8" Regular/Selected/Veteran

1. 8Vv Greta Shetland Sheepdog Carla McGrath
8S Mya Miniature Poodle Lisa Parsons
16" Regular/Selected/Veteran
1. 16V Red Rover Standard Poodle Lois Hammond
20" Regular/Selected/Veteran
1. 20R Storm Mudi Perry Grandy

Novice Standard 1 - Sandra Esford - Saturday Ring 1

4" Regular/Selected/Veteran

1. 4S Archie Standard Wire-Haired Dachshund Tanya Martin
8" Regular/Selected/Veteran
1. 8S Annie Miniature Poodle Judith Burton
8R Touton Russell Terrier Bev Fleet
3. 8R Frannie Russell Terrier Susan Hoyles
12" Regular/Selected/Veteran
1. 12R Jaida Miniature Poodle Katie Manning
2. 12S Charlotte Shetland Sheepdog Carla McGrath
16" Regular/Selected/Veteran
1. 16R Shania Miniature American Shepherd Sheri Morris
2. 16R Skye Miniature American Shepherd Tracey Vatcher
3. 16S Rhea Golden Retriever Ashley Gibbons
4, 16R Piper Brittany Spaniel Jessica Osbourne
5. 16S Niko Shetland Sheepdog Paul Marino
6. 16R Vixen Miniature American Shepherd Sheri Morris
20" Regular/Selected/Veteran
1. 20R Mercy Border Collie Courtney Stephens
2. 20R Cali Portuguese Water Dog Debbie Hollohan
3. 20R May Border Collie Heather Skanes
4, 20R Moira Border Collie Courtney Stephens

Excellent Standard 2 - Julie Sansregret - Saturday Ring 1

12" Regular/Selected/Veteran
1. 12S Miska Mudi Debbie Carroll

Intermediate Standard 2 - Julie Sansregret - Saturday Ring 1

8" Regular/Selected/Veteran

1. 8Vv Greta Shetland Sheepdog Carla McGrath
8S Mya Miniature Poodle Lisa Parsons
16" Regular/Selected/Veteran
1. 16V Red Rover Standard Poodle Lois Hammond
20" Regular/Selected/Veteran
1. 20R Storm Mudi Perry Grandy

Novice Standard 2 - Julie Sansregret - Saturday Ring 1

4" Regular/Selected/Veteran
1. 4S Archie Standard Wire-Haired Dachshund Tanya Martin

Agility Rocks! version 2.3.8.3 licensed to Newfoundland (All Breed) Kennel Club Page 1 of 8



Newfoundland (All Breed) Kennel Club

Running Order
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Novice Standard 2 - Julie Sansregret - Saturday Ring 1

Annie
Touton
Frannie

Jaida
Charlotte
Pixie

Shania
Skye
Rhea
Piper
Niko
Vixen

Mercy
Cali
Moira

8" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Miniature Poodle
Russell Terrier
Russell Terrier

12" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Miniature Poodle
Shetland Sheepdog
American Cocker Spaniel

16" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Miniature American Shepherd
Miniature American Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Brittany Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog
Miniature American Shepherd

20" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Border Collie
Portuguese Water Dog
Border Collie

Judith Burton
Bev Fleet
Susan Hoyles

Katie Manning
Carla McGrath
Lois Hammond

Sheri Morris
Tracey Vatcher
Ashley Gibbons
Jessica Osbourne
Paul Marino
Sheri Morris

Courtney Stephens
Debbie Hollohan
Courtney Stephens

Novice Points And Distance 1 - Sandra Esford - Saturday Ring 1

Archie

Greta
Touton
Mya
Frannie

Harrison
Kula
Jaida
Miska
Charlotte

Rhea
Zorro
Niko
Skye

Mercy
Cali
Storm
May
Moira

4" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Standard Wire-Haired Dachshund
8" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Shetland Sheepdog
Russell Terrier
Miniature Poodle
Russell Terrier
12" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Shetland Sheepdog
Mixed Breed
Miniature Poodle
Mudi
Shetland Sheepdog
16" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Golden Retriever
Australian Cattle Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Miniature American Shepherd
20" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Border Collie
Portuguese Water Dog
Mudi
Border Collie
Border Collie

Tanya Martin

Carla McGrath
Bev Fleet

Lisa Parsons
Susan Hoyles

Carla McGrath
Tracey Vatcher
Katie Manning
Debbie Carroll
Carla McGrath

Ashley Gibbons
Linda Guillemette
Paul Marino
Tracey Vatcher

Courtney Stephens
Debbie Hollohan
Perry Grandy
Heather Skanes
Courtney Stephens

Saturday Ring 1

1. 4S
1. 8V
2. 8R
3. 8S
4, 8R

Archie

Greta
Touton
Mya
Frannie

4" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Standard Wire-Haired Dachshund

8" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Shetland Sheepdog
Russell Terrier
Miniature Poodle
Russell Terrier

Tanya Martin

Carla McGrath
Bev Fleet

Lisa Parsons
Susan Hoyles
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Newfoundland (All Breed) Kennel Club

Running Order

Novice Points And Distance 2 - Julie Sansregret - Saturday Ring 1
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Clefford

Harrison
Kula
Jaida
Miska
Charlotte

Rhea
Zorro
Niko
Skye

Mercy
Cali
Storm
May
Moira

8" Regular/Selected/Veteran

Mixed Breed

12" Regular/Selected/Veteran

Shetland Sheepdog
Mixed Breed
Miniature Poodle
Mudi

Shetland Sheepdog

16" Regular/Selected/Veteran

Golden Retriever

Australian Cattle Dog

Shetland Sheepdog

Miniature American Shepherd
20" Regular/Selected/Veteran

Border Collie

Portuguese Water Dog

Mudi
Border Collie
Border Collie

Chloe Henderson

Carla McGrath
Tracey Vatcher
Katie Manning
Debbie Carroll
Carla McGrath

Ashley Gibbons
Linda Guillemette
Paul Marino
Tracey Vatcher

Courtney Stephens
Debbie Hollohan
Perry Grandy
Heather Skanes
Courtney Stephens

Jumps And Tunnels 1 - Sandra Esford - Saturday Ring 1

Archie

Greta
Annie
Mya
Frannie
Clefford

Harrison
Kula
Pixie
Miska
Charlotte

Shania
Rhea
Zorro
Piper
Niko
Moxie
Skye

Red Rover
Vixen

Mercy
Cali
Storm
May
Moira

4" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Standard Wire-Haired Dachshund
8" Regular/Selected/Veteran

Shetland Sheepdog
Miniature Poodle
Miniature Poodle
Russell Terrier
Mixed Breed

12" Regular/Selected/Veteran

Shetland Sheepdog
Mixed Breed

American Cocker Spaniel

Mudi
Shetland Sheepdog

16" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Miniature American Shepherd

Golden Retriever

Australian Cattle Dog

Brittany Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog
Brittany Spaniel

Miniature American Shepherd

Standard Poodle

Miniature American Shepherd
20" Regular/Selected/Veteran

Border Collie

Portuguese Water Dog

Mudi
Border Collie
Border Collie

Tanya Martin

Carla McGrath
Judith Burton
Lisa Parsons
Susan Hoyles
Chloe Henderson

Carla McGrath
Tracey Vatcher
Lois Hammond
Debbie Carroll
Carla McGrath

Sheri Morris
Ashley Gibbons
Linda Guillemette
Jessica Osbourne
Paul Marino

Kelly Denine
Tracey Vatcher
Lois Hammond
Sheri Morris

Courtney Stephens
Debbie Hollohan
Perry Grandy
Heather Skanes
Courtney Stephens

Jumps And Tunnels 2 - Julie Sansregret - Saturday Ring 1

4" Regular/Selected/Veteran
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Newfoundland (All Breed) Kennel Club Running Order

Jumps And Tunnels 2 - Julie Sansregret - Saturday Ring 1

4" Regular/Selected/Veteran

1. 4S Archie Standard Wire-Haired Dachshund Tanya Martin
8" Regular/Selected/Veteran
1. 8Vv Greta Shetland Sheepdog Carla McGrath
2. 8S Annie Miniature Poodle Judith Burton
3. 8S Mya Miniature Poodle Lisa Parsons
4, 8R Frannie Russell Terrier Susan Hoyles
5. 8V Clefford Mixed Breed Chloe Henderson
12" Regular/Selected/Veteran
1. 12v Harrison Shetland Sheepdog Carla McGrath
2. 12v Kula Mixed Breed Tracey Vatcher
3. 12R Pixie American Cocker Spaniel Lois Hammond
4, 12S Miska Mudi Debbie Carroll
5. 12S Charlotte Shetland Sheepdog Carla McGrath
16" Regular/Selected/Veteran
1. 16R Shania Miniature American Shepherd Sheri Morris
2. 16S Rhea Golden Retriever Ashley Gibbons
3. 16S Zorro Australian Cattle Dog Linda Guillemette
4, 16R Piper Brittany Spaniel Jessica Osbourne
5. 16S Niko Shetland Sheepdog Paul Marino
6. 16R Moxie Brittany Spaniel Kelly Denine
7. 16R Skye Miniature American Shepherd Tracey Vatcher
8. 16V Red Rover Standard Poodle Lois Hammond
9. 16R Vixen Miniature American Shepherd Sheri Morris
20" Regular/Selected/Veteran
1. 20R Mercy Border Collie Courtney Stephens
2. 20R Cali Portuguese Water Dog Debbie Hollohan
3. 20R Storm Mudi Perry Grandy
4, 20R May Border Collie Heather Skanes
5. 20R Moira Border Collie Courtney Stephens

Novice Points And Distance 3 - Sandra Esford - Sunday Ring 1
20" Regular/Selected/Veteran

1. 20R Mercy Border Collie Courtney Stephens

2. 20R Cali Portuguese Water Dog Debbie Hollohan

3. 20R Storm Mudi Perry Grandy

4, 20R May Border Collie Heather Skanes

5. 20R Moira Border Collie Courtney Stephens
16" Regular/Selected/Veteran

1. 16R Shania Miniature American Shepherd Sheri Morris

2. 16R Skye Miniature American Shepherd Tracey Vatcher

3. 16S Zorro Australian Cattle Dog Linda Guillemette

4, 16S Niko Shetland Sheepdog Paul Marino

5. 16R Vixen Miniature American Shepherd Sheri Morris
12" Regular/Selected/Veteran

1. 12v Harrison Shetland Sheepdog Carla McGrath

2. 12R Jaida Miniature Poodle Katie Manning

3. 12S Miska Mudi Debbie Carroll

4, 12v Kula Mixed Breed Tracey Vatcher

5. 12S Charlotte Shetland Sheepdog Carla McGrath
8" Regular/Selected/Veteran

1. 8R Touton Russell Terrier Bev Fleet

2. 8R Frannie Russell Terrier Susan Hoyles

3. 8Vv Greta Shetland Sheepdog Carla McGrath
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Newfoundland (All Breed) Kennel Club

Running Order
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Excellent Jumpers With Weaves 1 - Sandra Esford

Novice Points And Distance 3 - Sandra Esford - Sunday Ring 1

Archie

4" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Standard Wire-Haired Dachshund

Tanya Martin

Novice Points And Distance 4 - Julie Sansregret - Sunday Ring 1

Mercy
Cali
Storm
May
Moira

Shania
Skye
Zorro
Niko
Vixen

Harrison
Jaida
Miska
Kula
Charlotte

Touton
Frannie
Clefford
Greta

Archie

20" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Border Collie
Portuguese Water Dog
Mudi
Border Collie
Border Collie

16" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Miniature American Shepherd
Miniature American Shepherd
Australian Cattle Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Miniature American Shepherd

12" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Shetland Sheepdog
Miniature Poodle
Mudi
Mixed Breed
Shetland Sheepdog

8" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Russell Terrier
Russell Terrier
Mixed Breed
Shetland Sheepdog

4" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Standard Wire-Haired Dachshund

Courtney Stephens
Debbie Hollohan
Perry Grandy
Heather Skanes
Courtney Stephens

Sheri Morris
Tracey Vatcher
Linda Guillemette
Paul Marino
Sheri Morris

Carla McGrath
Katie Manning
Debbie Carroll
Tracey Vatcher
Carla McGrath

Bev Fleet

Susan Hoyles
Chloe Henderson
Carla McGrath

Tanya Martin

- Sunday Ring 1

1. 20R

1. 12S

Intermediate Jumpers With Weaves 1 - Sandra Esford - Sunday Ring 1

Storm

Miska

20" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Mudi

12" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Mudi

Perry Grandy

Debbie Carroll

1. 20R
20R
1. 16V
1. 12S
1. 8V

1. 20R
20R
1. 16R
16R

Moira
Cali

Red Rover

Charlotte

Greta

20" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Border Collie
Portuguese Water Dog

16" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Standard Poodle

12" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Shetland Sheepdog

8" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Shetland Sheepdog

Courtney Stephens
Debbie Hollohan

Lois Hammond

Carla McGrath

Carla McGrath

Novice Jumpers With Weaves 1 - Sandra Esford - Sunday Ring 1

Mercy
May

Skye
Piper

20" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Border Collie
Border Collie

16" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Miniature American Shepherd
Brittany Spaniel

Courtney Stephens
Heather Skanes

Tracey Vatcher
Jessica Osbourne
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Newfoundland (All Breed) Kennel Club Running Order

Novice Jumpers With Weaves 1 - Sandra Esford - Sunday Ring 1
16" Regular/Selected/Veteran

3. 16S Niko Shetland Sheepdog Paul Marino
12" Regular/Selected/Veteran
1. 12R Jaida Miniature Poodle Katie Manning
8" Regular/Selected/Veteran
1. 8S Annie Miniature Poodle Judith Burton
8R Frannie Russell Terrier Susan Hoyles

Excellent Jumpers With Weaves 2 - Julie Sansregret - Sunday Ring 1
20" Regular/Selected/Veteran

1. 20R Storm Mudi Perry Grandy
12" Regular/Selected/Veteran
1. 12S Miska Mudi Debbie Carroll

Intermediate Jumpers With Weaves 2 - Julie Sansregret - Sunday Ring 1
20" Regular/Selected/Veteran

1. 20R Moira Border Collie Courtney Stephens
20R Cali Portuguese Water Dog Debbie Hollohan

16" Regular/Selected/Veteran

1. 16V Red Rover Standard Poodle Lois Hammond
12" Regular/Selected/Veteran

1. 12S Charlotte Shetland Sheepdog Carla McGrath
8" Regular/Selected/Veteran

1. 8V Greta Shetland Sheepdog Carla McGrath

Novice Jumpers With Weaves 2 - Julie Sansregret - Sunday Ring 1
20" Regular/Selected/Veteran

1. 20R Mercy Border Collie Courtney Stephens
20R May Border Collie Heather Skanes
16" Regular/Selected/Veteran
1. 16R Skye Miniature American Shepherd Tracey Vatcher
. 16R Piper Brittany Spaniel Jessica Osbourne
3. 16S Niko Shetland Sheepdog Paul Marino
12" Regular/Selected/Veteran
1. 12R Jaida Miniature Poodle Katie Manning
12v Harrison Shetland Sheepdog Carla McGrath
8" Regular/Selected/Veteran
1. 8S Annie Miniature Poodle Judith Burton
8R Frannie Russell Terrier Susan Hoyles

Jumps And Tunnels 3 - Sandra Esford - Sunday Ring 1
20" Regular/Selected/Veteran

1. 20R Mercy Border Collie Courtney Stephens

2. 20R Cali Portuguese Water Dog Debbie Hollohan

3. 20R Storm Mudi Perry Grandy

4, 20R May Border Collie Heather Skanes

5. 20R Moira Border Collie Courtney Stephens
16" Regular/Selected/Veteran

1. 16R Shania Miniature American Shepherd Sheri Morris

2. 16R Skye Miniature American Shepherd Tracey Vatcher

3. 16V Red Rover Standard Poodle Lois Hammond

4, 16S Rhea Golden Retriever Ashley Gibbons

5. 16S Zorro Australian Cattle Dog Linda Guillemette

6. 16R Piper Brittany Spaniel Jessica Osbourne
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Newfoundland (All Breed) Kennel Club

Running Order
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Jumps And Tunnels 3 - Sandra Esford - Sunday Ring 1

Niko
Moxie
Vixen

Harrison
Miska
Kula
Pixie
Charlotte
Annie
Frannie

Clefford
Greta

Archie

16" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Shetland Sheepdog
Brittany Spaniel
Miniature American Shepherd

12" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Shetland Sheepdog
Mudi
Mixed Breed
American Cocker Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog

8" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Miniature Poodle
Russell Terrier
Mixed Breed
Shetland Sheepdog

4" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Standard Wire-Haired Dachshund

Paul Marino
Kelly Denine
Sheri Morris

Carla McGrath
Debbie Carroll
Tracey Vatcher
Lois Hammond
Carla McGrath

Judith Burton
Susan Hoyles
Chloe Henderson
Carla McGrath

Tanya Martin

Jumps And Tunnels 4 - Julie Sansregret - Sunday Ring 1

Mercy
Cali
Storm
Moira

Shania
Skye

Red Rover
Rhea
Zorro
Piper
Niko
Moxie
Vixen

Harrison
Miska
Kula
Pixie
Charlotte
Annie
Frannie

Clefford
Greta

Archie

20" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Border Collie
Portuguese Water Dog
Mudi
Border Collie

16" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Miniature American Shepherd
Miniature American Shepherd
Standard Poodle
Golden Retriever
Australian Cattle Dog
Brittany Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog
Brittany Spaniel
Miniature American Shepherd

12" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Shetland Sheepdog
Mudi
Mixed Breed
American Cocker Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog

8" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Miniature Poodle
Russell Terrier
Mixed Breed
Shetland Sheepdog

4" Regular/Selected/Veteran
Standard Wire-Haired Dachshund

Courtney Stephens
Debbie Hollohan
Perry Grandy
Courtney Stephens

Sheri Morris
Tracey Vatcher
Lois Hammond
Ashley Gibbons
Linda Guillemette
Jessica Osbourne
Paul Marino

Kelly Denine
Sheri Morris

Carla McGrath
Debbie Carroll
Tracey Vatcher
Lois Hammond
Carla McGrath

Judith Burton
Susan Hoyles
Chloe Henderson
Carla McGrath

Tanya Martin

Agility Rocks! version 2.3.8.3 licensed to Newfoundland (All Breed) Kennel Club

Page 7 of 8



